
King County Superior Court

Date From:  3/27/2026 -  Date To:  3/27/2026 Report Date:  03-25-2026

Sentencing

Judge:  Chung, Samuel
Event Date:  03/27/2026

No. Time Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp. Sch Charges DPA Defense Atty Notes Costs CFTS

1 1:00PM 22-1-07842-8 CASTILLO, 
MANUEL COTO

10532776
CCN:
1860294

Yes IN THEFT-2 $750-$5000 NOT 
FIREARM/VEH

DERZIC, EVA U. Theft 2

2 1:00PM 24-1-02287-9 POWELL, 
ANDREW 
DONALD

10654593
CCN:
1830218

 OUT TAKE VEHICLE W/O 
PERMISSION-2

BRADSHAW, 
COLIN

PGAA 
TMVWOP2

3 1:00PM 25-1-02140-4 SPAULDING, 
KEVIN SCOTT

10440424
CCN:
1766513

 OUT TAKE VEHICLE W/O 
PERMISSION-2
MALICIOUS MISCHIEF 3 -  
PHYSICAL DAMAGE
OBSTRUCT LAW 
ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
MAKING/HAVING BURGLAR 
TOOLS

FARINA, DAWN 
L.

Ct. 1 Taking 
Motor Veh. 
W/O 
Permission 
2
Ct. 2 Mal. 
Mischief 3
Ct. 3 
Obstructin
g Law 
Enforceme
nt Ofcr.
Ct. 4 Poss. 
of Burglary 
Tools

4 1:45PM 24-1-05757-5 BLACKSTON, 
DERRAL 
OSHAYE

11987471
CCN:

 OUT THEFT-2 $750-$5000 NOT 
FIREARM/VEH
THEFT-3

OCHSNER UTT, 
ALICIA

Theft 2nd 
Degree

1



King County Superior Court

Date From:  3/27/2026 -  Date To:  3/27/2026 Report Date:  03-25-2026

Sentencing

Judge:  Chung, Samuel
Event Date:  03/27/2026

No. Time Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp. Sch Charges DPA Defense Atty Notes Costs CFTS

5 1:45PM 25-1-02819-1 POPE, ERIC 
WILLIAM

11989663
CCN:

 OUT BURGLARY 1ST DEGREE

ASSAULT-4 PENALTY

ASSAULT-4 PENALTY

SCUDDER, 
MICHELLE M.

A4

2



King County Superior Court

Date From:  3/27/2026 -  Date To:  3/27/2026 Report Date:  03-25-2026

Sentencing

Judge:  Donohue, Karen
Event Date:  03/27/2026

No. Time Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp. Sch Charges DPA Defense Atty Notes Costs CFTS

6 1:00PM 24-1-00107-3 MCLEAN, 
DUSTIN 
PATRICK

10657489
CCN:
1959115

 IN MURDER-2 NO 
PREMED/DEATH OF ANTHR

LAWRENCE, 
JACQUELINE

HICKS, JOHN T.

DRAKE-
WOODELL, 
TIMERA C.

Murder 
2nd degree

7 1:00PM 25-1-03949-4 MOSS, THOMAS 
ELIJAH

11975531
CCN:

 OUT CRIMINAL TRESPASS 1ST 
DEGREE
MALIC MISCHIEF-2 PROP 
DMGE >$750

LAROSE, 
ROBERT J.

Malicious 
Mischief 2
Criminal 
Trespass 1-
Dismissed

8 1:00PM 25-1-03921-4 OTA, PAYTON 
CURTISS

11991398
CCN:

 IN ASSAULT-3 BODILY HARM PARROTTA, 
SANDRO

Assault 3 
w/ Deadly 
Weapon 
Enhancem
ent

9 1:45PM 23-1-00672-7 NELSON, 
NICHOLAS JOHN

10539811
CCN:
1867437

 IN ROBBERY 2ND DEGREE

ROBBERY 2ND DEGREE

ROBBERY 2ND DEGREE

SCIRANKO, 
ROBERT E.
HALEY, JULLIAN 
L.

ADAIR, MARK R.

ROMAN, 
HANNAH E.

Robbery 
2nd Degree 
x3

10 1:45PM 25-1-02117-0 PALADUGU, 
NAVEEN 
CHOWDARY

11988867
CCN:

 IN BURGLARY 2ND DEGREE

THEFT-1 OVER $5K (NOT 
FIREARM)

BROWN, 
DEBORAH

Burglary 
2nd Degree

3



King County Superior Court

Date From:  3/27/2026 -  Date To:  3/27/2026 Report Date:  03-25-2026

Sentencing

Judge:  Donohue, Karen
Event Date:  03/27/2026

No. Time Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp. Sch Charges DPA Defense Atty Notes Costs CFTS

11 1:45PM 25-1-02766-6 PALADUGU, 
NAVEEN 
CHOWDARY

11988867
CCN:

 IN BURGLARY 2ND DEGREE BROWN, 
DEBORAH

Burglary 
2nd Degree

12 1:45PM 25-1-03424-7 PALADUGU, 
NAVEEN 
CHOWDARY

11988867
CCN:

 IN BURGLARY 2ND DEGREE BROWN, 
DEBORAH

To be 
dismissed 
at 
sentencing

13 1:45PM 25-1-04353-0 PALADUGU, 
NAVEEN 
CHOWDARY

11988867
CCN:

 IN ESCAPE IN THE 3RD DEGREE BROWN, 
DEBORAH

Escape 2nd 
degree 
Escape 3rd 
degree 

14 1:45PM 26-1-00067-7 PALADUGU, 
NAVEEN 
CHOWDARY

11988867
CCN:

 IN VEHICLE PROWLING-2

RECKLESS DRIVING

CRIMINAL TRESPASS 1ST 
DEGREE
VEHICLE PROWLING-2

VEHICLE PROWLING-2

VEHICLE PROWLING-2

BROWN, 
DEBORAH

Vehicle 
Prowl x4
Reckless 
driving
Criminal 
Trespass 
3rd Degree

4



King County Superior Court

Date From:  3/27/2026 -  Date To:  3/27/2026 Report Date:  03-25-2026

Sentencing

Judge:  Donohue, Karen
Event Date:  03/27/2026

No. Time Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp. Sch Charges DPA Defense Atty Notes Costs CFTS

15 2:45PM 23-1-05368-7 RODRIGUEZ, 
GABRIEL 
ANGELO

10601866
CCN:
1933946

 IN CONT SUBS SCHD I/II-
NARC/IV-FLN

JENKINS, 
KELTON

ADAIR, MARK R. Dismiss @ 
Sentencing 

16 2:45PM 23-1-05370-9 RODRIGUEZ, 
GABRIEL 
ANGELO

10601866
CCN:
1933946

 IN CONT SUBS SCHD I/II-
NARC/IV-FLN
CONT SUBS SCHD I/II-
NARC/IV-FLN

DERNBACH, 
JEFFREY C.

ADAIR, MARK R. VUCSA 
Conspiracy 
to Possess 
w/ Intent 
Deliver 

17 2:45PM 24-1-07366-0 RODRIGUEZ, 
GABRIEL 
ANGELO

10601866
CCN:
1933946

 IN CONT SUBS SCHD I/II-
NARC/IV-FLN
CONT SUBS SCHD I/II-
NARC/IV-FLN

DERNBACH, 
JEFFREY C.

SLEMP, 
JENNIFER A.

VUCSA 
Conspiracy 
Posses 
w/Intent 
Deliver

18 2:45PM 25-1-03182-5 RODRIGUEZ, 
GABRIEL 
ANGELO

10601866
CCN:
1933946

 IN ORGANIZED RETAIL THEFT-2

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF 
FIREARMS 2ND DEGREE

SLEMP, 
JENNIFER A.

Ct 1 PGAA 
to 
Attempted 
ORT 2 
Ct 2 PGAC 
to UPFA 2

5



King County Superior Court

Date From:  3/27/2026 -  Date To:  3/27/2026 Report Date:  03-25-2026

Sentencing

Judge:  Helson, Janet
Event Date:  03/27/2026

No. Time Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp. Sch Charges DPA Defense Atty Notes Costs CFTS

19 1:00PM 24-1-05618-8 CHESHIER, 
JARED 
ANDREAS

10020585
CCN:

 OUT ASSAULT-4 PENALTY SPENCER, 
AMELIA

KELLY, 
MICHAEL J.

Assault 4
DV

20 1:00PM 25-1-04469-2 CORREA-
GOMEZ, 
OTONIEL

11987068
CCN:

Yes IN CRIMINAL TRESPASS 1ST 
DEGREE
ASSAULT-4 PENALTY

HARASSMENT PENALTY

ASSAULT-4 PENALTY

BEATTIE, BRIAN 
F.

Ct 1 Crim 
Trespass 
DV
Ct 2 A4 DV
Ct 3 
Harassmen
t
Ct 4 A4 DV

21 1:00PM 25-1-02307-5 EVANS, TREY 
ANTHONY

11988839
CCN:

 OUT UNLAWFUL FIREARMS ROY, REAGAN 
P.

Unlawful 
Possession 
of a 
Machine 
Gun

22 1:00PM 25-1-07619-5 EVANS, TREY 
ANTHONY

11988839
CCN:

 OUT RECKLESS DRIVING

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE 
SUSPENDED-3

ROY, REAGAN 
P.

Malicious 
Mischief 
1st Degree
Driving 
While 
License 
Suspended
/Revoked 
3rd Degree

6



King County Superior Court

Date From:  3/27/2026 -  Date To:  3/27/2026 Report Date:  03-25-2026

Sentencing

Judge:  Helson, Janet
Event Date:  03/27/2026

No. Time Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp. Sch Charges DPA Defense Atty Notes Costs CFTS

7



King County Superior Court

Date From:  3/27/2026 -  Date To:  3/27/2026 Report Date:  03-25-2026

Sentencing

Judge:  Holloway, Jason
Event Date:  03/27/2026

No. Time Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp. Sch Charges DPA Defense Atty Notes Costs CFTS

23 10:30A
M

23-1-06022-5 LACEY, JULIA 
CHRISTINE

11981536
CCN:

Yes OUT POSSESS STOLEN PROPERTY 
3RD DEG
POSSESS STOLEN PROPERTY 
3RD DEG
IDENTITY THEFT 1ST 
DEGREE

ULREY, PAGE B. BOUGHTON, 
ROSE C.
ROBINSON, 
KEVIN D.

Possessing 
Stolen 
Property-
3rd Degree

8



King County Superior Court

Date From:  3/27/2026 -  Date To:  3/27/2026 Report Date:  03-25-2026

Sentencing

Judge:  Liu, Kent
Event Date:  03/27/2026

No. Time Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp. Sch Charges DPA Defense Atty Notes Costs CFTS

24 3:00PM 25-1-01620-6 RED, KEVIN 
ANTHONY

11989088
CCN:

Yes IN UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF 
FIREARMS
DISCHARGE 
FIREARM/WEAPON 
PUBLICPLAC
BURGLARY 1ST DEGREE

VO, ANTHONY 
N.
SCIRANKO, 
ROBERT E.

BARGEMANN, 
CORY W.

9



King County Superior Court

Date From:  3/27/2026 -  Date To:  3/27/2026 Report Date:  03-25-2026

Sentencing

Judge:  McHale, John
Event Date:  03/27/2026

No. Time Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp. Sch Charges DPA Defense Atty Notes Costs CFTS

25 10:00A
M

25-1-04397-1 ROACH, 
MARCUITA A

10585490
CCN:
1917360

Yes IN ASSAULT-2 DEADLY 
WEAPON
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF 
FIREARMS 2ND DEGREE
ASSAULT-4 PENALTY

TURNER, RYAN 
D.

GOEL, POOJA Ct 1 A2
Ct 2 UPFA 2
Ct 3 A4

26 1:00PM 24-1-01129-0 TAYLOR, JADEN 
PIERRE

11983595
CCN:

 IN MANSLAUGHTER 1ST 
DEGREE- RECKLESSLY 
CAUSES DEATH OF 
ANOTHER PERSON
ASSAULT-2 DEADLY 
WEAPON
ASSAULT-2 DEADLY 
WEAPON
FIREARM POSSESS 
UNLAWFUL 2ND DEGREE 
UNDER 18YO

SYLVESTER, 
LORNA J.

SHANOVICH, 
RYAN K.
EVANS, 
MAXWELL H.

Ct. 1 
Manslaugh
ter 1
Ct. 2/3 
Assault2
Ct. 4 
Unlawful 
possession 
of a 
firearm 2

10



King County Superior Court

Date From:  3/27/2026 -  Date To:  3/27/2026 Report Date:  03-25-2026

Sentencing

Judge:  Oishi, Patrick
Event Date:  03/27/2026

No. Time Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp. Sch Charges DPA Defense Atty Notes Costs CFTS

27 1:00PM 24-1-06909-3 MALDONADO 
AUSUME, 
HECTOR

11984717
CCN:

 OUT SPA SCH ASSAULT-3 BODILY HARM CHOE, 
WINSTON U.

ROY, REAGAN 
P.
RICHARDSON, 
SIENA P.

Assault 3: 
DV

11



King County Superior Court

Date From:  3/27/2026 -  Date To:  3/27/2026 Report Date:  03-25-2026

Sentencing

Judge:  Schubert, Ken
Event Date:  03/27/2026

No. Time Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp. Sch Charges DPA Defense Atty Notes Costs CFTS

28 1:00PM 25-1-04533-8 RAYMOND, 
ROBERT 
GREGORY

10047057
CCN:

 OUT ASSAULT-4 PENALTY MCKNIGHT, 
JESSE S.

A4 DV

29 1:00PM 26-1-00655-1 STEWART, 
KHARI NAYA

11993197
CCN:

 OUT PROTECTION ORDER 
VIOLATION
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY

PARK, AIDEN VNCO
DV

12



King County Superior Court

Date From:  3/27/2026 -  Date To:  3/27/2026 Report Date:  03-25-2026

Sentencing

Judge:  Tinker, Todd
Event Date:  03/27/2026

No. Time Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp. Sch Charges DPA Defense Atty Notes Costs CFTS

30 1:00PM 16-1-02716-1 IRWIN, TARA 
MARIE

10513145
CCN:
1840378

 OUT THEFT-1 OVER $5K (NOT 
FIREARM)
THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE

FALSE STMNT ON VEH TITLE 
APPLCTION
THEFT-1 OVER $5K (NOT 
FIREARM)
STOLEN PROPERTY 
TRAFFICKING-2
THEFT-1 OVER $5K (NOT 
FIREARM)
UNLAWFUL 
IMPRISONMENT
IDENTITY THEFT 2ND 
DEGREE

ADAMS, 
DANIKA

BRUSANOWSKI, 
ANNA M.

F 3 CT False 
STMT in 
APP for 
CTFC of 
Title 
(Vehicle)
4 CT Theft 
in the 1st 
Degree
NF 5 CT 
ATTP TRFC 
in Stolen 
Property 2

13



King County Superior Court

Date From:  3/27/2026 -  Date To:  3/27/2026 Report Date:  03-25-2026

Sentencing

Judge:  Tinker, Todd
Event Date:  03/27/2026

No. Time Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp. Sch Charges DPA Defense Atty Notes Costs CFTS

31 1:00PM 20-1-04288-5 IRWIN, TARA 
MARIE

10513145
CCN:
1840378

 OUT BURGLARY 2ND DEGREE

STOLEN PROPERTY 
TRAFFICKING-2
BURGLARY 2ND DEGREE

STOLEN PROPERTY 
TRAFFICKING-2
BURGLARY 2ND DEGREE

RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY

IDENTITY THEFT 2ND 
DEGREE
VEHICLE PROWLING-2 
PENALTY
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF 
FIREARMS 2ND DEGREE

BRUSANOWSKI, 
ANNA M.

F: 1 CT 3 CT 
BGLRY 2nd 
Degree 
6 CT RSD 
BGLRY
NF: 2 CT 
ATTP TRFK 
Stolen 
Property
4 CT ATTP 
TRFK 
Stolen 
Property
7 CT ATTP 
ID Theft 2
8 CT 
Vehicle 
Prowl in 
the 2nd 
Degree

20-1-04289-3* KRUTENAT, 
MATTHEW

32 1:00PM 20-1-05594-4 IRWIN, TARA 
MARIE

10513145
CCN:
1840378

 OUT VEHICULAR ASSAULT-
DISREGARD SAFETY
DUI

BRUSANOWSKI, 
ANNA M.

F 1 CT 
Vehicular 
Assault-
Disregard 
for Safety 
of Others
NF 2 CT 
DUI

14



King County Superior Court

Date From:  3/27/2026 -  Date To:  3/27/2026 Report Date:  03-25-2026

Sentencing

Judge:  Tinker, Todd
Event Date:  03/27/2026

No. Time Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp. Sch Charges DPA Defense Atty Notes Costs CFTS

33 1:45PM 25-1-03198-1 MAYS, 
MITCHELL 
MERCER

10551243
CCN:
1879026

 IN UNLAWFUL 
IMPRISONMENT
UNLAWFUL 
IMPRISONMENT
UNLAWFUL 
IMPRISONMENT
THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE

COONEY, 
JOCELYN P.

HAMMERSTAD, 
DAVID

Unlawful 
Imprisonm
ent (x3) & 
TMV

34 1:45PM 24-1-00449-8 STANFIELD, 
STEPHEN 
VICTOR

10435934
CCN:
1761922

 IN RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY

ARSON 2ND DEGREE

SHEN, TIMOTHY 
V.

EVANS, 
MAXWELL H.

Residential 
Burglary

15



King County Superior Court

Date From:  3/27/2026 -  Date To:  3/27/2026 Report Date:  03-25-2026

Sentencing

Judge:  Vargas, Haydee
Event Date:  03/27/2026

No. Time Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp. Sch Charges DPA Defense Atty Notes Costs CFTS

35 1:00PM 25-1-02995-2 LANGFORD, 
AIDAN D

11991717
CCN:

 OUT VEHICULAR ASSAULT-
RECKLESS
RECKLESS DRIVING

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE 
SUSPENDED-3

BEATTIE, BRIAN 
F.

Ct 1- Veh 
Asslt - DSO
Ct 2- 
Reckless 
Driving

36 1:00PM 25-1-03799-8 MORIN, 
WILLIAM K

11903420
CCN:
1919953

 OUT CONT SUBS 
AMPHET/METHAMPHET
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF 
FIREARMS 2ND DEGREE

MATTOCKS, 
MICHAEL

Conspiracy 
to commit 
VUCSA PWI
Attempted 
UPFA 2

37 1:00PM 25-1-03667-3 VOELTZ, 
MATTHEW 
ALLEN

10511805
CCN:

 IN UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF 
FIREARMS
CONT SUBS SCHD I/II-
NARC/IV-FLN

ALVAREZ, 
JESSICA M.

Att. UPFA 1
Conspiracy 
VUCSA

38 1:45PM 23-1-05031-9 ALLEN-BAILEY, 
NEIANA M

11979487
CCN:

 IN MURDER-2 
FELONY/ASSAULT

O'BAN, 
THOMAS

ROBINSON, 
KEVIN D.
KAHSAY, 
MAHALIA C.

Murder 2 
with 
Firearm 
Enhancem
ent

16



King County Superior Court

Date From:  3/27/2026 -  Date To:  3/27/2026 Report Date:  03-25-2026

Sentencing

Judge:  Vargas, Haydee
Event Date:  03/27/2026

No. Time Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp. Sch Charges DPA Defense Atty Notes Costs CFTS

39 1:45PM 23-1-06171-0 ALLEN-BAILEY, 
NEIANA M

11979487
CCN:

 IN ASSAULT-4 PENALTY

WEAPONS CAPABLE 
PRODUCING HARM

LEE, HANA ROBINSON, 
KEVIN D.
KAHSAY, 
MAHALIA C.

Assault-4, 
Unlawful 
Display of a 
Weapon

17


